ESX10-TC-DC 12 V electronic circuit protector
2032 1
  4
Description
ESX10-TC
E-T-A’s ESX10-TC extends our product group of electronic overcurrent
protection devices for DC 12 V applications.

       Approvals
       E ATEX/IECEx
ESX10 - TC - 1 2 4 - DC 12 V - 6 A   -  E ordering example
Approvals ESX10-TC-DC12 V-xxx
Approval
authority
Standard File certificate no. Voltage ratings Current rating
range
UL UL 2367 E306740 DC 12 V 1 A … 10 A
UL UL 121201
(Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D)
E320024 DC 12 V 1 A … 10 A
UL UL 508
CSA C22.2 No.14
E322549 DC 12 V 1 A … 10 A
DNV GL CG-0339 (classes: temperature, vibration: B*); humidity,
EMC: A)*) with busbars and jumpers
TAE000025Y DC 12 V 1 A … 10 A
Bureau
Veritas
ATEX
(EU Directive 2014/34/EU)
EN 60079-0
EN 60079-7
EN 60079-15
EPS 18
ATEX 1 127 X
DC 12 V 1 A … 10 A
IECEx IEC 60079-0
IEC 60079-7
IEC 60079-15
IECEx EPS
18.0059X
DC 12 V 1 A … 10 A
Information on UL approvals
  ESX10-TC-…
 UL2367
 Solid State Overcurrent Protectors
  UL File  # E306740
   UL 121201
     UL File  E320024
   UL 508, CSA C22.2 No: 14
   Auxiliary Devices - Industrial Control Equipment
   UL File  E322549
   E322549
   INDUSTRIAL CONTROL EQUIPMENT
Operating Temperature Code T5:
- This equipment is suitable for use in Class Ι, Division 2,
 Groups A, B, C and D or non-hazardous locations only
WARNING – EXPLOSION HAZARD:
-  Do not disconnect equipment unless power has been removed or
 the area is known to be non-hazardous.
This device is OPEN type equipment that must be used within a
suitable end-use system enclosure, the interior of which is
accessible only through the use of a tool. The suitability of the
enclosure is subject to investigation by the local Authority Having
Jurisdiction at the time of installation.
Wiring to or from this device, which enters or leaves the system
enclosure, must utilize wiring methods suitable for Class Ι, Division
2 Hazardous Locations, as appropriate for the installation.
ESX10-TC-DC 12 V electronic circuit protector
ESX10-TC-DC 12 V electronic circuit protector
4 2032
  4
Table 1: Voltage drop, current limitation, max. load current